

To Whom it May Concern

14 September 2022

Phoenix Court, Jacob's Well Lane Wakefield WF1 3NT Tel: 01924 371991 Fax: 01924 290102 www.ajg.com/uk

Dear Sirs,

Screen4 (Yorkshire) Ltd, Screen4 LLC, Screen4 (Hong Kong) Ltd & Test4 Ltd.

We are the appointed Insurance Broker to the above company and have pleasure in confirming details of their insurance arrangements as follows;

Employers Liability

Insurers Newline Syndicate at Lloyds

Policy No SYB18890650B81 Expiry Date 13th September 2023

Indemnity limit £ 10,000,000 any one event

Cover Includes a) Indemnity to Principal clause

b) Insurer's standard policy wording limitations and exclusions

Public Liability

Insurers Newline Syndicate at Lloyds

Policy No SYB18890650B81
Period 13th September 2023

Indemnity limit £10,000,000 any one occurrence for public liability/in the aggregate for product liability

Cover Includes a) Indemnity to Principal clause

Professional Indemnity (Errors & Omissions)

Insurers Newline Syndicate at Lloyds

Policy No SYB18890650B81
Period 13th September 2023

Indemnity limit £5,000,000 in the aggregate, costs inclusive

Medical Malpractice

Insurers Newline Syndicate at Lloyds

Policy No SYB18890650B81
Period 13th September 2023

Indemnity limit £1,000,000 in the aggregate, costs inclusive

This document is furnished to you as a matter of information only.

The issuance of this document does not make any person or organisation to whom it is issued an additional Insured, nor does it modify in any manner the contract of insurance between the Insured and the Underwriters. Any amendment, change or extension to such contract can only be effected by specific endorsement attached thereto.

Should the above mentioned contract of insurance be cancelled, avoided, assigned or changed during the period of insurance in such a manner as to affect this document, no obligation to inform the holder is accepted by the undersigned or by the Underwriters.



Yours faithfully,

Rob Webster

Senior Broker UK Retail - Wakefield Direct: 01924 433189

robert_webster@ajg.com